Conservation
Area:

Application
No:

Conservation and Heritage Advisory Committee
Items Determined Since Last Meeting

Application
Type:

Location:

Proposal:

Decision:

Decision
Date:

CHAC
comments/

06/07/2023

07/09/2022

07/09/2022

07/09/2022

12/01/2023

13/04/2023

Page 1 of 1

Hartington Street

City Centre

City Centre

City Centre

Mickleover

City Centre

23/00688/LBA

21/00597/FUL

22/00965/ADV

22/00966/LBA

22/01233/FUL

23/00224/FUL

Listed Building
Consent-
Alterations/
Demo

Full Application

Advertisement
Consent

Listed Building
Consent-
Alterations/
Demo

Full Application

Full Application

Wilderslowe House
Osmaston Road
Derby

24 Iron Gate
Derby

The Cosy Club
Royal Buildings
Victoria Street
Derby

The Cosy Club
Royal Buildings
Victoria Street
Derby

Land On The West Side
Of Vicarage Road
Mickleover

Derby

Middleton House
27 St Marys Gate
Derby

Removal of existing pitched roof Approval
tiles and flat roof covering (to

main roof only), with installation

of roofing membrane, felts, tile

laths, lead flashings and site

won slates.

Change of use to office space at Approval
ground floor level and four
apartments

Display of three internally
illuminated fascia box signs,
external wall lights and one
internally illuminated projecting
sign

Installation of signage and wall
lights

Finally

Finally

Change of use of barns into 3
no. dwellings, together with
erection of 6 dwellings and
associated ground works

Approval

Conversion of existing Approval
caretakers lodge including a
new rear extension into a

dwelling house (Use Class C3)

disposed of

disposed of

10/10/2023

19/10/2023

10/10/2023

10/10/2023

09/11/2023

09/11/2023

To view further details of any application, please note the Application Number and go to www.derby.gov.uk/eplanning

notes:

No objection

No objection

No objection

No objection

Objection

FUL approved but
not LBA

No objection
subject to
simplified glazing.
Glazing was
simplified.


http://www.derby.gov.uk/eplanning

