## Conservation and Heritage Advisory Committee Items Determined Since Last Meeting

CAAC Date:	Conservation Area:	Application No:	Application Type:	Location:	Proposal:	Decision:	Decision Date:	CHAC comments/ notes:
06/07/2023	Hartington Street	23/00688/LBA	Listed Building Consent- Alterations/ Demo	Wilderslowe House Osmaston Road Derby	Removal of existing pitched roof tiles and flat roof covering (to main roof only), with installation of roofing membrane, felts, tile laths, lead flashings and site won slates.	Approval	10/10/2023	No objection
07/09/2022	City Centre	21/00597/FUL	Full Application	24 Iron Gate Derby	Change of use to office space at ground floor level and four apartments	Approval	19/10/2023	No objection
07/09/2022	City Centre	22/00965/ADV	Advertisement Consent	The Cosy Club Royal Buildings Victoria Street Derby	Display of three internally illuminated fascia box signs, external wall lights and one internally illuminated projecting sign	Finally disposed of	10/10/2023	No objection
07/09/2022	City Centre	22/00966/LBA	Listed Building Consent- Alterations/ Demo	The Cosy Club Royal Buildings Victoria Street Derby	Installation of signage and wall lights	Finally disposed of	10/10/2023	No objection
12/01/2023	Mickleover	22/01233/FUL	Full Application	Land On The West Side Of Vicarage Road Mickleover Derby	Change of use of barns into 3 no. dwellings, together with erection of 6 dwellings and associated ground works	Approval	09/11/2023	Objection FUL approved but not LBA
13/04/2023	City Centre	23/00224/FUL	Full Application	Middleton House 27 St Marys Gate Derby	Conversion of existing caretakers lodge including a new rear extension into a dwelling house (Use Class C3)	Approval	09/11/2023	No objection subject to simplified glazing. Glazing was simplified.